## SANITARY SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY AND BUILDING SERVICES

South 100th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to 420' S. of W. Orchard Street

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
								Willkomm Excavating &				
		MJ Construction, Inc.		•		American Sewer Service, Inc.		Grading, Inc.		Rawson Contractors, Inc.		
		8617 W. Kaul Ave.		2180 S. Springdale Rd.		N2768 County Road P		17108 County Line Road		P.O. Box 566		
			Milwaukee, WI 53225		New Berlin, WI 53146		Rubicon, WI 53078		Union Grove, WI 53182		Sussex, WI 53089	
ITEM		UNITS	PRICE TOTAL		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	312	Lin. Ft.	\$92.00	28,704.00	\$93.00	29,016.00	\$111.00	34,632.00	\$94.30	29,421.60	\$125.00	39,000.00
2 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (2)	27	Vert. Ft.	\$190.00	5,130.00	\$124.00	3,348.00	\$140.00	3,780.00	\$225.00	6,075.00	\$150.00	4,050.00
3 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	3	Units	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$450.00	1,350.00	\$400.00	1,200.00	\$380.00	1,140.00	\$500.00	1,500.00
4 6" Building Sanitary Sewer (3)	60	Lin. Ft.	\$92.00	5,520.00	\$66.00	3,960.00	\$126.00	7,560.00	\$90.00	5,400.00	\$145.00	8,700.00
5 16" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	888	Lin. Ft.	\$137.00	121,656.00	\$137.00	121,656.00	\$156.00	138,528.00	\$140.20	124,497.60	\$155.00	137,640.00
6 16" W.M. Connection in W. Greenfield Av	1	Unit	\$10,700.00	10,700.00	\$14,800.00	14,800.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,620.00	12,620.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00
7 16" W.M. Connection in S. 100th St.	1	Unit	\$7,800.00	7,800.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,600.00	9,600.00	\$7,800.00	7,800.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
8 16" Valve	1	Unit	\$70.00	70.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$510.00	510.00	\$500.00	500.00
9 Hydrant	3	Units	\$2,100.00	6,300.00	\$2,400.00	7,200.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00	\$2,850.00	8,550.00
10 Cut and Cap 16" W.M.	1	Unit	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$2,400.00	2,400.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
11 Cut and Cap 16" and 8" W.M.	1	Unit	\$5,100.00	5,100.00	\$8,200.00	8,200.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,700.00	6,700.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
12 W.M. Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$300.00	300.00	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$630.00	630.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
13 6" D.I.W.M. Water Service	1	Unit	\$690.00	690.00	\$2,100.00	2,100.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00
14 Reconnect 3/4" Copper Water Service	3	Units	\$590.00	1,770.00	\$725.00	2,175.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$680.00	2,040.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00
15 Cellular Concrete	50	Cu. Yds.	\$70.00	3,500.00	\$118.00	5,900.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$250.00	12,500.00	\$150.00	7,500.00
16 Aggregate Slurry Backfill	157	Cu. Yds.	\$55.00	8,635.00	\$48.00	7,536.00	\$48.00	7,536.00	\$97.00	15,229.00	\$60.00	9,420.00
17 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-0.3	89	Tons	\$165.00	14,685.00	\$140.00	12,460.00	\$170.00	15,130.00	\$147.00	13,083.00	\$145.00	12,905.00
18 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-3	28	Tons	\$175.00	4,900.00	\$233.00	6,524.00	\$150.00	4,200.00	\$290.00	8,120.00	\$145.00	4,060.00
19 7" Concrete Walk and Drive	110	Sq. Ft.	\$10.00	1,100.00	\$11.00	1,210.00	\$7.00	770.00	\$15.00	1,650.00	\$8.00	880.00
20 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250	Sq. Yds.	\$12.00	3,000.00	\$11.00	2,750.00	\$20.00	5,000.00	\$20.00	5,000.00	\$20.00	5,000.00
21 Inlet Protection Barrier	8	Units	\$25.00	200.00	\$40.00	320.00	\$25.00	200.00	\$80.00	640.00	\$50.00	400.00
22 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$7,980.00	7,980.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
Total				242,040.00		250,730.00		263,536.00		274,356.20		276,105.00

## SANITARY SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY AND BUILD

South 100th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to 420' S. of W. Orchard

		Г	Bid Bo	ond 5%	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 W. Rawson Ave.		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road		Mid City Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 12930 W. Custer Ave.		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd.		Musson Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 818	
			Oak Creek, WI 53154		Burlington, WI 53105		Butler, WI 53007		Pewaukee, WI 53072		Rhinelander, WI 54501	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE TOTAL		PRICE TOTAL		PRICE TOTAL		PRICE TOTAL		PRICE TOTAL	
1 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	312	Lin. Ft.	\$103.00	32,136.00	\$116.00	36,192.00	\$145.00	45,240.00	\$111.00	34,632.00	\$120.00	37,440.00
2 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (2)	27	Vert. Ft.	\$263.00	7,101.00	\$325.00	8,775.00	\$225.00	6,075.00	\$170.00	4,590.00	\$228.00	6,156.00
3 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	3	Units	\$386.00	1,158.00	\$412.00	1,236.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$400.00	1,200.00	\$353.00	1,059.00
4 6" Building Sanitary Sewer (3)	60	Lin. Ft.	\$135.00	8,100.00	\$190.00	11,400.00	\$180.00	10,800.00	\$149.00	8,940.00	\$72.00	4,320.00
5 16" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	888	Lin. Ft.	\$146.00	129,648.00	\$136.00	120,768.00	\$148.00	131,424.00	\$179.00	158,952.00	\$175.00	155,400.00
6 16" W.M. Connection in W. Greenfield Av	1	Unit	\$12,100.00	12,100.00	\$13,025.00	13,025.00	\$9,350.00	9,350.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00
7 16" W.M. Connection in S. 100th St.	1	Unit	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$8,425.00	8,425.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$6,800.00	6,800.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00
8 16" Valve	1	Unit	\$646.00	646.00	\$275.00	275.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
9 Hydrant	3	Units	\$3,810.00	11,430.00	\$4,290.00	12,870.00	\$3,250.00	9,750.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00	\$3,000.00	9,000.00
10 Cut and Cap 16" W.M.	1	Unit	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$3,555.00	3,555.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$2,250.00	2,250.00
11 Cut and Cap 16" and 8" W.M.	1	Unit	\$5,900.00	5,900.00	\$5,276.00	5,276.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,700.00	6,700.00	\$2,900.00	2,900.00
12 W.M. Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$438.00	438.00	\$1,055.00	1,055.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$355.00	355.00
13 6" D.I.W.M. Water Service	1	Unit	\$1,830.00	1,830.00	\$3,140.00	3,140.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$790.00	790.00	\$2,700.00	2,700.00
14 Reconnect 3/4" Copper Water Service	3	Units	\$753.00	2,259.00	\$840.00	2,520.00	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	\$1,700.00	5,100.00	\$1,100.00	3,300.00
15 Cellular Concrete	50	Cu. Yds.	\$162.00	8,100.00	\$223.00	11,150.00	\$125.00	6,250.00	\$150.00	7,500.00	\$155.00	7,750.00
16 Aggregate Slurry Backfill	157	Cu. Yds.	\$48.00	7,536.00	\$65.25	10,244.25	\$65.00	10,205.00	\$77.00	12,089.00	\$65.00	10,205.00
17 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-0.3	89	Tons	\$130.00	11,570.00	\$167.65	14,920.85	\$155.00	13,795.00	\$175.00	15,575.00	\$200.00	17,800.00
18 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-3	28	Tons	\$226.00	6,328.00	\$167.65	4,694.20	\$155.00	4,340.00	\$275.00	7,700.00	\$300.00	8,400.00
19 7" Concrete Walk and Drive	110	Sq. Ft.	\$17.00	1,870.00	\$10.00	1,100.00	\$10.00	1,100.00	\$35.00	3,850.00	\$50.00	5,500.00
20 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250	Sq. Yds.	\$12.00	3,000.00	\$17.80	4,450.00	\$19.00	4,750.00	\$10.00	2,500.00	\$40.00	10,000.00
21 Inlet Protection Barrier	8	Units	\$51.00	408.00	\$75.00	600.00	\$80.00	640.00	\$50.00	400.00	\$85.00	680.00
22 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$14,100.00	14,100.00	\$3,135.00	3,135.00	\$10,400.00	10,400.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,000.00
Total				278,258.00		278,806.30		296,469.00		307,218.00		317,715.00

City of West Allis 2012 Project No. 12 Bid Opening - 8/30/12

## SANITARY SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY AND BUILD

South 100th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to 420' S. of W. Orchard

		Bid Bond 5%					
				Mainline Sewer and Water, Inc. P.O. Box 270351 West Allis, WI 53227			
	ITEM		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL		
1	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	312	Lin. Ft.	\$183.00	57,096.00		
2	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (2)	27	Vert. Ft.	\$215.00	5,805.00		
3	Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	3	Units	\$555.00	1,665.00		
4	6" Building Sanitary Sewer (3)	60	Lin. Ft.	\$203.00	12,180.00		
5	16" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	888	Lin. Ft.	\$213.00	189,144.00		
6	16" W.M. Connection in W. Greenfield Av.	1	Unit	\$21,642.00	21,642.00		
7	16" W.M. Connection in S. 100th St.	1	Unit	\$11,900.00	11,900.00		
8	16" Valve	1	Unit	\$760.00	760.00		
9	Hydrant	3	Units	\$4,115.00	12,345.00		
10	Cut and Cap 16" W.M.	1	Unit	\$7,950.00	7,950.00		
11	Cut and Cap 16" and 8" W.M.	1	Unit	\$9,490.00	9,490.00		
12	W.M. Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$1,380.00	1,380.00		
13	6" D.I.W.M. Water Service	1	Unit	\$2,495.00	2,495.00		
14	Reconnect 3/4" Copper Water Service	3	Units	\$1,080.00	3,240.00		
15	Cellular Concrete	50	Cu. Yds.	\$210.00	10,500.00		
16	Aggregate Slurry Backfill	157	Cu. Yds.	\$60.00	9,420.00		
17	H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-0.3	89	Tons	\$183.00	16,287.00		
18	H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-3	28	Tons	\$280.00	7,840.00		
19	7" Concrete Walk and Drive	110	Sq. Ft.	\$36.00	3,960.00		
20	Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250	Sq. Yds.	\$21.00	5,250.00		
21	Inlet Protection Barrier	8	Units	\$150.00	1,200.00		
22	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$8,400.00	8,400.00		
	Total				399,949.00		